PETITIL.« FOR ZONING VARRNCE >

' . 0] ; : .
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: “l ‘*/ [t | ' ) o 3
b, : ; ¥ R . Sy
The undersigned, legal owner{s) of the propertv situate in Baltimore County and which is ' ] e e
destribed in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a f : . ; * iF 3 . e . .
d ' a ¢ s_ IN RE:  PETITIONS ZONING VARIANCE BREFORE. THE law but cannot supplant or contradict the law. Official administrative inter-
Variance from Section 413.2f to_allow a free-standing, ___ ; . . ing of words does
£e e e e s STUNER . . v rence to the meanling oL W
- UTF Aar).rland Limited ZONING OOMMISST. pretations of statutes in the form of policy that have long-continued and 299, 302 -{1949)' [a].dhe_e i £ ordsj from their
A Partnership, not require or permit 1sola't10rl DLtt?e plainest words in
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- o €T * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY . . , cortext'***[since] the meaning or v v
. rep_lacement, relocated, double-face T.D. Sign of 181.3 3gq.Ft. in lieu - " 3 z\ . 3 Property Owner unvaried application should not be distegarded except for the strongest a statute may be contr%lled by t;le E;r;t;.:e:;;- :Jr:easorl‘f
et At R WO : * Case Nos, 86-495, 496, 497, o - construing statutes, therefore, resu st ' '
_of the allowed 100 8. Ft. SELTE 198, 499, 500, 501, 503, 504, reason. Hofmeister v. Frank Realty Co., 373 A.2d 27z, 281 {1377). As long avte, illogical or inconsisteat with commn e e
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore Countv: for the Mul9f i * and 505-A : . ; ‘o be avoided whenever possibly conslstent w
following reasons: {indicale hardship or practical difficully) o ,'_\1"1' T as the rules and regulations adopted by the administrative official are

| | language, with the real legislative ifltention p:'evailing
jv; | T s e * e over the intention indicataed by the literal meaning. B,

: . : &
conclusion is inescapable that under the plain wording o«

1. Bett isibility f h 13 | i 3 reasonable and consistent with the statute, they should be applied. Farber's o Saul Co. v. West End Park, 250 M. 707, 246 A.2d 591
T £ for the mororing public. | &"”l ' 3 Property Ownet * ; 1968 . Ganza v. Md. Board of Censors, 245 M3, 319, 226
2 e E ] FOPErty Inc. v. Comptroller of the Treasury of the State of Maryland, 266 Md. 44 (1968) ; T v State, SUDIA.
2. To conform to the 6' sign set back requirement. o ‘0_7;_1-/‘}’ « « » % . . x . % . - A.24 317 (1967); Heig . ¢ SUL
\ : i (1972) - i h incinles to the BCZR, particularly Section 413.2, the
3. To convert the existing BP sign, price i:x and pole to Crown's I1.D. AV il FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW In applying these pr nle L
logo and image. s : FINDINGS OF The basic principles of statutory construction were comprehensively set Section 413.2, the

; The Petitioner herein requests a variance in each of the above-referenced

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. out by the Court of Appeals in State v. Fabritz, 276 Md. 416 (1375}, cert,

ol - policy as described above is in confliict and therefore wrongd.
R it /"-q“\ . . . . .
. N-E 5,510 S : cases to permit a free-standing business siyn totaling 181.3 square feat in . . ‘ ‘ .

: I or wglfagiﬁe ta pay eixpenses of aboveb(\)'anance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this.,) u \',J " \& N ~ ; , denied, 425 U.5. 942 (1976): The intent of the BCZR mist be determined as being construed  as a
petition, and further agree to and are to be hound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of ' ' ) . i : : ; re rticularly described on . . ¢ .
Baiiimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. ; FPLI:-;\?\&%)?__\ e e j liea of the permitted 100 square feet, as mo pa Y The cardinal rule in the construction of statutes 1s to  th Miller, 249 Md. 390. Thus, the specific langquage de:line-

Ny 3 s 's Exhibits 1, respectively marked in each case effectuate the real and actual intention of the Leqgisla- whole, See Smith v. ' .
I'We do solemnly declare and affirm, " . Petitioner's Exhibits 1, resp 21y > . ture., Purifoy v. Merc. Safe Dep. & Trust, 273 Md, 58, 327 _ lations in Section 413, BCZR, mist b construed in light
under the pcnalties of perjury, that I.we » > o o b nen B he, Engineering Manager; Bernard Mannion A.2d 433 (1974); Scoville Serv., Inc, v, Comtroller, 269 ating the use regulations 1
are the legal owner(s) of the property RS ¢ o] The Petitioner, by Stepnen Broache, Engineering et ! Md. 390, 306 A.2d 534 (1973); Height v. State, 225 Md. o i eo that the several parts of those
which s the subject of this Petition. o : ' h Holm Real Egtate O 1tant:, all 251, 170 A.2d 212 (1961) Tqually well settled is the of all of the provisions concerning sign -
' nst ive; and G, Kenneth Holmes, Real Estate Consu : : Ly . : . £ 2 3 ‘ - ~
Contractm;\-?‘dﬁfﬂ Lega! Owner (s): - Real Estate Representative; a ' ’ px-:mcxple that statutes are to be construrf_d reasonably veilations ate given their intended ofEoct. uoreover, the relationship
C C “\ l?{ L ' ; ) of whom represented Crown Central Petroleum Corporation (Crown), appeared and with reference to the purpose to be accomplished, Walker regulati = . '
Yo iovllval _Yelvel QQJM__G_S . MTF = Maryland Limited Partnership S 3 v. Montgamery County, 244 Md. 98, 223 A.2d 131 (1966),'and . earious provisions requlating signs must be reconciled as a
(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)  ~ ' Py ; i € in light of the evils or mischief sought to be remedied, between those var
( testified and were reoresented by Counsel. Mary Ginn, The Alliance o : i . ‘

G.YHO M :HI&Q&QMAM Crown Central Petroleum Corporation . = Mitchell v. State, 115 Md. 360, 80 A.2d 1020 (191'1); in Smith, supra; Bowie Vol. Fire Depart. & Rescue Squad,_Inc. V. G,
s LMES. \ Rl - B et BT E L LT SR T o ] 1t4 v C ity Councils, Inc., appeared in opposition. other words, every statutory enactment must be 'considered whole. See Smithn, Supra;

Signature Signature ¢ . k. Holmes Baltimore County Commuanity Counciis, oy APPES s in its entirety, and in the context of the purpose comissioners, 255 ¥d. 18l; Anderson, American Law or Zoning,
(QO‘BC‘ x 6% G K H i g Testimony indicated that 10 of the 11 gas stations presented are existing underlying [its}  enactment,' Giant of Md, v. State's of County ’

T Address, et ot DoHOLMER N ° y Attorney, 267 Md. SOL at 509, 298 A.2d 427, at 432 (1973)- .
~ \ (lype of Print Name) o ; : 1v tak r by Crown and that it proposes to replace the 0Of course, a statute should be construed according to the Section 16.08.
(&1 Wiaye \\ﬂ =UACR 04 \'Eff] 3 B stations recently fetem over M T ordinary and natural imort or its language, since It i3 ; only Section 413.2.e, BCZR, permits a mltinle-faced sign to be consid-
TG nd Sta ) o T TG T e e = : 11 e 3 v en ~ i v i \ actl wia k ’ = - v
City and State Sigfatu -~ 7 existing BP station identification signs with its own. The eleventh gas the language or the statute which constitutes  the primary : 7 ' _ _
~ ; J source for determining the legislative intent. Grosvenor o 4 that is limited to an identification sign for a snopping
o, <l g : X ; A 94 158 ;. 5 one a At g
Attorney for Petitioner: ! s { st-dion, Case No. 86-504-A, is an abandoned BP station which will be renovated - \\\3; v. Supervisor of Assess., 271 Md. 232, 315 a.2d 758 g ered as o
= & ' h ) ' s ' (1974); Height v. State, supra, Where there 15 no i W interpreted group of stores or commercial buildimgs. The
_-f‘.!‘_d_Ee.‘!-I:QPf'FP_‘ilS%E _____________________ 4770_Biscayue_Boulevard . - ! od Crown station. In each case, the existing sign will be & : ambiguity or obscurity in the language of a statute, there ;! center or other interpr E

( or Print Name) Address Phone No. ': ooy ‘?md aeopen as a Lrow ) ) ! ' = R is usnally no need to look elsewhere to ascertain the i ;ﬂ q ) Langquage of Section 413.2 does not provide the rignt to treat all
ey AJ W el “é"\' {ami ' 34 re in its entirety with the standard Crown sign containing 18l.3 square e :\'J’\“-‘ Y intention  of the Legislature, Purifoy v. Merc.-Safe g > roductory languag o o
N S—ignattxirf—" B M‘f‘; Flordda. . 3337_ g “Q'; : Y Y ' o - \\j Deposit & Trust, supra, Thus, where statutory language - }f\ i s alike The lanquage is not all inclusive nor all permissive.

; 2 ; ' — T Cennd copa A— N Ty 5S Signs & . E
ity and State ] - ) feelwwhich includes the Crown logo containing 104.3 square feet, the price ¢ \‘: < is plain and free from ambiguity and expresses  a e \S\\J\?‘J o g'\e 3 fead
L. Charles Stree : : ~) - 1_3, definite and sensible meaning, courts are not at liberty e 50V v o . he section's intent and conditions any permission
- Aé:i-;e—ss B A e o ag;:ess and phoae number of legal owner, con- ‘ E:J o 4 < d tl £ t holdi the signs, which by [oy ¥ }\ %’ to disreqard the natural import of words with a view . ..3 \y\‘\} It ;{ZOVIGES a preanb.e to the sect
iv ' i ini c in : A - ) . - : : : T : -
. tract purchaser or reprosentative to be contacted ] = sigr %ontalnlng 36 square feet, and the structure ho g gns, :‘: ] 1 towards making the statute express an intention which ue AW . ‘: usiness sign Of a sarticular size in only those business or
‘ _-Baltimore, M 21201  _______________ . G._K. Holmes, Real Estate Representative 1 4 its|Enstruction is part of the overall sign, containing 41 square feet. 1In -~ E ,\; G is different from its plain meaning. Gatewood v. State, o W talplace a Dusiness ]

ity and State Name T T e gnstruc > 5 = \$13 244 Md. 609, 224 A.2d 677 (1966). On the other hand, as o R ot in subseqent suseections. If all of the sumara-
- Crown Central Petroleum Corporation ! ’E‘l-: - o 7\3 \;S ‘; stated in Maquire v. State, 192 Md, 615, 622, 65 A.2d S Z Uy 1Tk ngtrlal zones permitl i1 Sequ
Atlorney’s Teiephone No.: ...239-7400 _____ l.N._Chaxles_Street-21201 _539-7400 iB S ~ ' 3 P i T ' rad as a whele, any

Address -oires e {1 ¢ - R X ordshs of section 113.2 are read and their intent Interpres !
. . £ i Sk [ — 3 - 5-: 7\ *
= yﬁDmED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this __29th____ day ~ 1 >~ o B2 N, ‘ 4
. ® d } ‘7 !f:} & { - - _l » - o i _ _
of _ag-y..April. o _____ , 19_86__, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as E 298 5§ ™ - g}:,.t, G e N i .
. required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- Beaagy™ % S e < >
2§, gut Baltgnore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning MoRg o - oo : ' = —
. Q\\?‘ Com issioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore e o0 2 X g4 {LJ ] _ _‘"
| N e 4th Tune 86 9:39 o &7 85 - i |
; .-‘ \} \(.;’-: THmmme WAL VW mmm e s st ——— 1 Ig ----- * at ---.—J—- O’CIOCk ::95%% J \) E 4 JAT
E:,%? 5“ a ten of the sites, the square footage of existing signs will be reduced i | | { ) :
; TR ; 3 ; i such interpretation must conclude that the Baltimore County Council intended !
3 .§_’ 0Q E anywhere from 5.3 sguare feet to 227.9 square feet, inasmuch as two sites with ' the district or whether a lesser relaxation than
e g . : E each face of a sign to be counted, except for shopping center identification = that applied for would give substantial relief:
§_ E R two signs will have been replaced by one. Only on one site will there be an E r _ and ’
& ’ siqns. Section 413.5.a, BCZR, bhuttresses this clear and unequivecal reading, 3
(over) 5 :_:':; % i increase, Case No. B6-495-A, from 121.4 square feet to 181.3 square feet. _ g ’ ’ : ' 3. whether relief can be granted in such fashion tha*
8 & . : : . ' i.e., the size of an sign is computed by determining its surface area ; the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and
, g R ig ! All of the existing signs were erected at a time when the policy of the ' Y public safety and welfare secured.
2202 Voo i TR & > : : P including the entire face or faces. :
< et vl gV vy e 7 Zoning Commissioner was to compute only one side of a multi-faced sign; there- J i Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Mi. Apo. 29 (1974).
1 T . . ia he s leaal. If An ordinance should be construed "so that no word, clause, sentence, or i . . _
{ fore, if a sign had less than 100 square feet per side, the sign was legal. ? It is clear from the testimomy that if the variances were granted, such
. cos phrase shall be rendered surplusage, superfluous, meaningless or nagatory."
the requests here were denied, the Petitioner would only need to replace the = ! ! 3 uses as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BTZR and would not
- . . Supervisor v. Southgate Harbor, 279 Md. 586 (1977). 1f all multiple-faced £ _
actual logo and leave the size of the signs as they are. The Petitioner does pe g ’ 3 result in substantial detriment to the public good.
. o : . . : s b ited to the business signs were to be considered as one, the language of Section 413.2.e ' -
not like the existing siyn and believes its sign is better sul % After due consideration of the testinony and evidence presented, it is
. : would be meaningless, or at the very least, superfluous. '
sites, both aesthetically and practically. The policy has been changed and ’ g clear that practical difficulties or unreusonahle hardships would result if
i i : The languadge of Section 413.2 is clear and unambiguous; therefore, the .
all sides of a sign are now computed in accordance with the langquage of Juag i the instant variances were not granted, It has been established that the
. long-standing and customary application of the policy which considers all ) . N
Section 413.2, BCZR. ) requirement from which the Petitioner seeks relief would unduly restrict the
: : ; : : miltinle-faced business signs as one should be disregarded for the strongest
For many years, a Zoning Office policy permitted both sides of a ¢ use of the land due to the special conditions unique to these partizular
: and most urgent of reasons, i.e., the policy conflicts with the plain meaning o
miltiple-faced business sign to be computed as one for the purpose of ? ! ' i parcels. In addition, the variances requested will not be detrimental to
: : : of the statute., Smith v. Higinbotham, 187 Md. 115, 1If after computation, the
determining the size permitted. 1f a business sign such as the multiple- d ! the public health, safety, and general welfare.
two sides of the multiple-faced business sign exceed the permitted size as
faced, free-standing siga proposed here was computed to be 98 square feet on P Pursuant to the aldvertisement, posting of the properties, and ovblic
. - : delineated by law, a variance shall be required. ]
each side, past policy would have counted only one side. Sectlon 413.2.1f, y ' hearing on these Petitions held, and for the reasons given above, the re-
. : - The Petitioner seeks relief from Sections 405.4.A.2.,a and 413.2.f, _
BCZR, permits other business signs if limited to a total area of 100 square Juested variances should be granted.
. . : ursuant to Section 307, BCIZR.
feet, and therefore, a sign such as described above would be permitted as a P | d Therefore, IT 1S ORDERD by the Zoning Commissiones of Baltimoie County,
: : x4 An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning 5 ) eh
, matter or right without the need for a variance. Of course, if both sides Y 2 ; this iy == day of June, 1986, that the Petitions for Zonirg Variance to
T ‘ . p : ould be f o] regulation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and his . ‘ . . .
o '} werejcounted for a total of 196 square leet, a variance wou required. permit a free-silanding business sign totaling 181.3 square feet in lieu of the
& . - L orbperty. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 {1973}. To prove practical difficulty |
E N \ 'his interpretation does not comport to either the language or the 1intent ..l""':“ perty Y | c% pg:{ lttedl 130 square feet in 2ach of the referenced cases be and are hereby
C - R : - EgY.an area variance, the petitioner must meet the following: : E >
% B\z/ | of % BCZR. By their inherent nature, policies facllitate and improve the = { o ! I GR: ‘I;ED, from and after the date of this Order, subject to the following re-
] ol . . s R . 4 P
i . . . : 3 o : o 1. whether strict compliance with requirement would e ' _ o
: ; N implgentation of procedures, but they are equally subject to alteration, o %j “y unreasonably prevent the use of the proverty for a i oc i St ions which are conditions precadent to the relief granted herein:
> - b * i f ; S~ 3 s .
. PR . : : Y permitted purpose or render conformance unnece i N { N _
P '-:-;J N modilf§cation, or revision in accordance with the authority under which they - N s sarily burdensome; 3 & E\ 3 ; . ;é;ngns must comply with Saction 405.4.A.2.a,
- | wat P &) 1 43 °
Lu 12 i i i { v . - r ! -
' 7 arelihitially adopted. They may be usel to interpret and/or to construe the :Z _ \ = 2. whether the grant would do substantial injustice at + A 2 o -
e o~ N:_' to applicant as well as other property owners in = . “\‘: 2. The Petitioner may apply for its sign permits and
( € < 5 EAf : L e granted same  upon receipt of this Order;
) = ) 1 Ll ¥ ! h v howevar, Petitioner is Thereby made aware thal
ta) wd -2 - - ' e nS N 2
= > o -5 - A
B £in £33 ;-:2 K ad B -6 -
BN » e
.- Ty "§ - =
o
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. O o BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARTLAND
: Maiyland Department of Transportation Wiiiam K. Holtmann {
- Secrutary £ A
x Y F : *
. . . Y . - . INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE BALT I MO RE COUNTY Z ON ING PL A N S ADVI SO RY C OM MITTE ) O e 4 State Highway Administration Hel Kassolf :
- proceeding at this tim: is at its own risk until _
i"r B - 1 Anm‘ f
E such time as the applicable appellate process from May 21. 1086 néstrator :
Z this Order has expired, 1f, for whatever reason, Arnold Jablon : ¥ et _ 6 1986 ;
] this Order is reversed, the Petiticier would be TO.-Zoning COnMISSAQNEL ool ____ - Date_.... . May_ 29, 1986 ____________ - May ©.
p required to return, and be responsible for return- COUNTY OFFICE DLDG. .
. ing, said properties to their original conditior. Norman E. Gerber, AICP, Director —}-cl,.},g.zn Cﬂ:?—a?::;e §¥§64 ; Mr. A. Jablon Re: Baltimore County ;
FROM__Difice of Planning.apd_Zoning__ P Andrew Lapayowker, Esquire . Zoning Commissioner Item # 381 -
; Crown Central Petroleum Corporation County Office Building Property Owner: U.T.F. b _—
.g olo 1 North Charlies Street Towson, Maryland 21204 Maryland Limited Partn. i!a_»!f
SUBJECT...Zoning Petitions No, 86-495-A, 86-496-A, 86-497-A, 86-49B-A, B6-499-A, | Baltimore, Maryland 21201 (Crown Lessee)
86~500-A, 86-501-A, B6-502-A, 86-503-A, B6-504-A Chairman : , Location: SW/cor. York ;
-and 86-505-A ‘- RE:  PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE . Rd (Route 45) and Thelma ;
, Item No. 381, Case No. 86-498-A : ' Street : =
4 Aj/srl MEMBERS UTF - Maryland Limited Partnership - Petitione Existing Zoning: B.R. b,
- . Burcau of ATT: James Dyer Proposed Zoning: Var.' P .
cc:  Andrew LaPayowker, Bsquire Engineering Dear Mr. Lapayowker: to allow a free standing L
3 ) ! Departrent of rep lacement, relocated 3‘
3 . Traffic E: erin .D. siga oi { b g
; Mrs., Mary Ginn ‘ nornesEing double face I.D ¥ "g‘ ; i R
State Roads Com-ission 181.3 =sg. ft. (]jn i ;e‘;l o : : S
i i arti sed sq. f{t. ; +
Pecple’s Counsel ] _ We are not opposed to the granting of this request, particularly Bureau of the allow 10 g
in view of the fact Ithat the replacement 1s slightly smaller. Fire Prevention The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans Acres: 27,606 !
Health Department submitted with the above-referenced petition. The following comments District: 8th ‘
Project Planning are not intcended to indicate the approPriateness of the zoning action ) . ]
o requested, but to assure that all parties arc made aware of plans Dear Mr. Dyer: :
X o imi D e Building Departnent or problems with regard to the development plans that may have a . , : ~riapces for
D‘.’rma‘t‘ » Leroe Board of Educatinn bearing on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written on review of the submittal forh51gg ve‘r;agwarded o .
rrector Zoning Administration report with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as Outdoor Advertising, the site plan has been 1o .
NEG:JGH:s1 to the suitability of the reguested zoning. . the S.H.A. Beautification Section, ¢/c Morris Steln, o
e ;:3:7;;;:‘,: ) | (659-1642) for all comments relative to zonling. i N
nen i
3 Encleosed are all comments submitted from the members of the | ] § 5%
._3 Committee at this time that oiffer or request infermation on your Very truly yours., :
’; petition, If similar comments from the remaining members are 1 — :
received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that (C%{'C 2
i is not informative will be placed in the hearing file. This i %Ch' £ H
petition was accepted for filing on the date of the encloscd Charies Ii:'e;' ;\icess Permits
filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly. Bureau o ngr. :
lVery truly yours, by: George Wittman : -
,\Q CL-GW:es L
ez (- JM /zuéé
= T AMES F. DYER cc: J. Ogle ?
: %‘ Chairman M. Stein w/att. .
| — Zoning Plans Adviscory Committee i
§d
;E JED:med E
i .o Enclosures ;;
%O &
e cc: Mr. G, K. llolmes, Real Estate Representative i
’f:?’ Crown Central Petroleum Corporation
B LYY :
oo1es - My telsphons aumber is__ 301-659-1350 :
: 53!-\'.' Telelypewriter far iImpaired Hearing of Speech . ; o
: : . 3837555 Baltimore Metra — 565-0451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-492-5062 Statewide Tnll Free E °F
oy 7 . A - : ‘ ‘ P O. Box 717 i 707 North Calvert St., Balimore, Maryland 21203 - €717 L
! E - cPs ‘ ‘. I e 2
1 S ~008 X =
B 3 o o o ' °
‘ . O Q BALTIMORE COUNTY i
E . ‘ FIRE DEPARTMENT —
; ZONING DESCRIPTION : T%WSOS&OMARYLAND 21204-2586 ST e
_ 4204-45 Foomemty LaliaCRs COUNTY A
. 2 géé.;:_A_?OSE COUNTY k;!",-;v‘.- TOMIDY a2 N8 SCNS .
Beginning on the SW/C ATMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES May 19, 1986 o s gGa STy T e t
‘ or. v ’ AUL H R ~- ¢
L . R or of ¥ork Road. and Thelma Street. Thence: TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 EH]EF EINCKE NOAMAN T ZInnia :
o 1-8. 17° 36' 55" £, 101.00" 494-3610 ereciz :
: E +« Curve to . -170 L] ‘ § .
; : . 3. N, 82° 20Ph;5§ ws. :;5 22. 32" E. 151.04" TED ZALESKI, JR ar. Arnold Jablo ) L
| « N, . Mr rno n ]
. _ o . - ) ' . L . . g :

! o o . g‘ g' 380 04' 55" W. 217.06! DIRECTOR Zoning Cormissioner v i
s . - N. 717 55" 05" E. 60.34¢ SO R S T R LA TR S : T ———
- - pe z . . S --_:, . I omviaasamdy s 4.:-4 -.u..‘.'u,- 7 -‘ : K

8. S. 179 53" 52" E, 4,531 Baltimore County Qffice Building , M Aregls ] Mb‘f 12 \q&ca ; A
4 g g 72° 23" 05" E. 42,23 Towscr “Maryland 21204 o zo-'-m'; 3-.«'-:22322,., ,
: « Curve to the :. S. 62% 138" scH Mr. Armold Jablon, Zoning Commiswioner County % fics u1]asn ) ]
.i. beginning. Containing 27,606 Sg. Ft. in tgs BE. 24.041 t}o the place of Office of Plaming and Zoning ‘ ) Towson, :.13:;?12;‘:;;:.;“ 5
Known as 2312 York Road. . € 8th elect. District. Also Towson, Maryland 2120L B
Dear Mr. Jablomi - - : S
7 n2D 0 lomirs 2dvigary Yaar - ¢ . ] . e
Commmts on Item # 381  Zontng Advieory Comnittes Masting are as followe: RL: pProperty Owner: U.T.F. - Maryland Limited Partnership (Crown Lessee) Itz s | 173 of BAP@ay, 29,1984 : .
_ ' Prop-rt~ ~mers  U,T.F. = Maryland Limited Partnership {Crown Lessee) ‘ : Lc;"::.}:;;:""”(‘z: U'TT F. =MD L TED Phex, ¥
4 Locationy SW/corner York Road and Thelma Street Location: SW/corner York Rd. & Thelma St. Desr Mr, Jas1gn: s ROl LE:SEE) t
; coceniont Bth _ . e s Whorvee Yore Ry, VTacimwe S |
Item No.: 381 Zoning Agenda: Meeting April 29, 1586 petiticn ang c”::ss%:n O Lurrenr Blanna1rg 203 Cavalagmens . ‘ . ;
. émmmw oo anet ot azobicaala, o 8 folloaing commanss, Tne IE“; E'&;::;: ;:;;:d:c:a“e sealect ; '“
A1l structures hall conform to the Baltimors County Buflding Code as adopte 3 by Council BA21 #17-85, Gentlemen: ‘ : ) £
the Maryland Code for the Emndicapped and Aged (A.1.5.1. #117-1 « 1960) and Othl: n;;l]?;cublo CodﬂI usid Standards. M‘Thg"e 4re rg site plann-g fictars reay: g‘7 "
. A Countr g IFCs e Yaae .ot IWICING Cymrenmy, :
4 buildsng and other miscell Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this { )3 Caunty ;:::f: E:E:a Je2titz s rezyires, : i
other miscellansous permits shall be required befors the start of sny construction. Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X*" are applicable and required ( );2::3:?-5? the Zoreay cr:-.-:;:;i;ag,ff:?,:ﬁ N manytas i) te i
¢ ; i j lans for the progerty, G151 15 Dirt 0F 3 Yarcae seasts epans ‘ 3
€. Residential: Two sets of construction drawings ars required to file a permit application. The ssal of a o be corrected cr incorporated into the [inal p s prep J 5¥32:v1513n,  Tna 314n f:r. Smne to SMerrIfe VL 13 fefirst as a ¥
. registersd in Maryland Architect or Enginser is/ism not required on plans and technical data. . {  )A recors oiae “111 za .—-:;;-,;3:,_“!_ engire traze, ¥
o : ( J 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be ( l;OeW::ence of 1 futlzirg -ar‘-;:t"s FUSE 32 refirzag cegap ; _
T g . . " 2o ~ e T . 2 e
B ] a Commerciali Three sets of conatruction drawinge sealsd snd signed by a registared in Maryland Architect located at intervals or feet along an approved road 1n . ( Tre mré-j?a-l:a:‘t SBisFrziaey, gé S
. or Engineer shall be required to f£ile with a permit application. Reproduced sesls ere not accwptabls, accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the (1= :’urnm‘a»}-fl:::f 15;“’ 'S ot osatisfazigey, }
; 3tz2eni 1g n3t f1oma - ‘
{"w,— Department of Public Works. : J22re1ng caiculaticng nust ze snare on ool .
E E. All Use Groups except A-L Single Family Detached Dwellings re-uire a minimm of 1 hour fire rating for £ )Tais oroverty comianas sotls the 2lan. ;
FOR exterior walls closer than 6'-0 to an interier 1ot line. R-L Use Croups require a one hour wall if closer = , Ceveicament on trese 53115 is promes as (120 95 wetlanzs, 2 :
than 3'-0 to an ipterjor lot line. Any wall built on sn interior lot line shall Tequirs a fire or party 4 i ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site. { JConstruztion in or alta 18 proniditeg, ' :
[ wall. BSee Table LUl, Section 1407, Section 1406.2 and Table 1402, No cpenings are permitted in an g unger the nrovisio ~@radticn of the flggzn fain ig e :
., - . = exterior wall within 3'-0 of an interior lot line. # Resulatrans avisiens of Section 22-53 af tae ge',.,.c’i”‘l"'“ ;
w : o by { J} 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at . { leveiosment of 2505 gite m Arent ;
. B F. The structure does not appear to camply with Table 505 for parmiesadl 22 the 2altimore Counsy tagran oo oo S¥E 8 BEteatial ceaflicy wis 4
j varisnce by this office cermot be considsred witil the nﬁaaam‘uts.pf;tm; hfzgzj::-:h:n:“““'d ol { JThe z-enaag Ce:elc;;eﬂ:s;;]er ?Tan, } e :
. ; ; construction type is provided. Ses Table 4O and 505 and have your Architect/Enginesr contact this departoent, it - on T O1A% w3 aszroved by the Plasning 3aard L e
20 : : EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department. f ?';-‘-ncs:-'aw:: "MST COTAiy wiin JaiT . F
W H oo i itim T — F
lﬂ : . G. The requested warience appears to conflict with Section(s) R , of the Baltimore i JE??lml-?gf;;! lE 133323 1 3 C?“cw:;es:::?g SoaosCae Farsal.
’ County Building Cede. i ( J} 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the N . Cisacrity Uae cégtfg;::::; 23T nav pe igsueg s;::la: ;f;!“" by
o “’l?_g ' 4 Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation. is "€ RIS e tisuza. The coficient gery. i
: = N - Wnen filtng for 4 Toquired Chunge of Uss/Oocupancy Parmit, an altersticn pavalt application ahall also 5% JTre crcgerty 15 woeates wa T oo !
o g e sety of accaptable construction plans indicating how the erist ture § 13 s . , intargucy 3% Cefian ST gred Cintroiae wra ' o
1 - ;;gz;e:lrt:::ld in order t; cmpﬁrv;tn -:-ﬁ' Code requirements for the nwmufc. Hﬂ;l:nd'kind‘:i::tcur:r'o: i ( ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall . 2'3.";?: c:;-"_"_fv*?::;_.! 8y 2: 1 1;3_;5_ M; _s'r;":f'?gn: 2* lovel . i
8 are usual . E . . : . . . a H \ A =vIITQ mrea Sy es ST EE et Zhamn i
% P to Mixed Teem ¥ require . chm@_ofszz-sf::g: ;;'; go:hg-;mm CD;:_B-- . o7 camply with all applicable requirements of the Natl?ﬂal f:"l{e PfOF'-Ct*O” ( Ldreesedayiirtad mesatly o 1oy (“214:‘.“ 2280 S@ruacas Aregg '
: b ! Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior : I Tional coarmantg: EESARAARELE
i _ ,: I The proposed project appears te be locats” in & Plood Flain, Tid‘lmimm_ Plsasa sew the attached !' to Ofcupdncy. . - —_——
i copy of Section 516.0 of the Building Code a# adopisd by Bill #17-85. Gite plans mhall show the correct - _— —_———
2 slevations above aea lavel for the lct and the finish floor levels including Lassment, g . : T
A i * ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.
J ;3 J. Comnentsi Eq . . . iy G Al LA R NI R R - &
S . «x ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has rc cdpmgats, at this time, :
- - ; - i : . :
' : / . / ,’ .o E:“'?n" AL Tnker -
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L 3 ' - , . ) . [y s 7Y Al Lowve lopmeag :
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) * 1 ¢ a of Planning wid Zouing and ore not intended to be construed a8 the full extent of any permit. 17 desired Pl{ nnj ' VFi_re Prevention Bureau :
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PETITICON FOR ZONING VARIANCE
8th Electien District

Case No. 86-498-A

couthwest Corner of York Road and Thelma Street
(2312 York Road)

LOCATION:

DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, June 4, 1986, at 9:30 a.m.

Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,
Towson, Maryland

PUBLIC HEARING:

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority cf the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Zoning Variance to permit a freestanding replacement, relocated,
double-face I.D. sign of 181.3 square feet in lieu of the permitted
100 square feet

Being the property of  UTF - Maryland Limited Partnership as shown on plat
plan filed with the Zoning Office.

In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued
within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period
for good cause shown. Such vequest must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above ur made at the hearing.

BY CRDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
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PETITION FOR VARIANCE : DEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
sW/Corner of York Rd. ) oF EALTINORE -
& Thelma St. (2312 - :
vork R3.), 8th District )
UTF - MARYLAND LIMITED Case No. 86~-498-A
PARTNERSHIP, petitioner :

ENTRY OF RPPEARANCE

] ] '

+hic matter and of the passage of any

preliminary O final

proceedings in

Order.

j CEle Friedman
Phyllis Baltimore County

People's Counsel for

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Rocm 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

this 8th day of May, 1986, a copy of

Andrew Lapayowker, Esquire,

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on

the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVE
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

R Tt N A A S S b e T U e K RS AT CORIIEAT FOYRELAY e E e e

e el S S B A TR L D < L it W 7 e B

O
BALTIMORE COUNT
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

JEAN M. H JUNG

ARNOLD JABLON
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

ZONING COMMISSIONER

May 28, 1986

Andrew Lapayowker, Esquire
1 North Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

RE: PETITIONS FOR ZONING VARIANCE
UTF - Maryland Limited Partnership - Petitioner
William J. Schafer, et ux - Petitioners
Contract Lessee: Crown Central Petroleum Corp.
Case Nos. B6-495-A, 86-496-A, 86-497-A, 86-498-A,
86-499-A, 86-500-A, 86-501-A, 86-502-4, 86-503-4,
86-504-A and 86-505-A

Dear Mr. Lapayowker:

This is to advise you that $736.79 is due for advertising
and posting of the properties involved in the above-captioned cases.
This fee must be paid betore any Orders are issued in these cases.

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGNS AND POSTS RETURNED
ON THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDERS WILL NOT BE ISSUED.

Do not remove the signs from the properties from the time they
are placed by this office until the day of the hearing itself.

o —

2 County, Maryland"
Zoning Office, Room
204 before the hearing.

No. 021727

NUE DIVISION

it ; . K. - )
1 N. Charles 5t. Baltimore, MD 91201, Attorney for petitioner; and G s . o1 615-000 _ L
. ' , DATE ———— 00,00 + 1-Ck- B
ration, i 8500, :
Holmes, Real Estate Representative, Crown Central Petroleum Corpo i o 1 3 e 05500 0+ 1-
' | ar
AMOUNT —
p. O. Box 1168, Baltimore, MD 21203, Lessee. |
/ Z ‘ RECEIVED  (\rowi f=ntral Fetroleua Cornoration —
e | ‘ _ |
.‘ c"ﬁb}me/man ] P T yavertising & Postin%&tiggﬂ;ie gg;g%ﬁ:ggb-%mz.
‘ L7y, §A-497-A 26-435-A, - o Do
e i 3615{)2—4&,'!3:}-503—1\. 8A-504-A & RG-500-4
FOR: e e S .
B_Qlltawto?j}&'jﬂ?ﬂ _8_0‘0-':
VAI.I;)AT!ON on SIGNATUHE OF CASHIER - o
R - S

Fe - 7984

O

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towson, Maryland

Q

‘ Date of m;-?ﬂ;}’:cdg‘.é‘szé_---.

Posted for: ---Zf}z;u.@l.b_azk ................. - T SR mncommeanoooese e
Petitioner: _Z{{-f.E.'.-%Lj’ﬁpiﬂﬂffé-ﬁﬂL{-z{é_l%'}g}{.--4_, f2 e e
Location of pmperty:.\j .D_/ Lo ¢

i é%%;ﬁLJ@E_iZEQ(;QZ -------------------------------------- STTESTeL, T
ST y v - 2_,‘;’_/ S -
Location of ﬁgm:-g#ﬁm.k.‘%-- ﬂ-&’- &dl-%&'iﬂ“‘/‘f’ﬁ"é‘%ﬁ'ﬁ

- T

- -
-—— -
o oSS -— - -
e e m e, f s

e S

REMATKS: oo onnommommmmmm =z memomTmeSSmmSTos SSSTSIToIIITI I -
Posted b ,xﬁ? (9 ;LMZL--------_-_--__-- Date of retum----sf:__./ﬁ.-f.é ..........
osted BY -0 signature
Fumber of Signs: /
1 CASE NO. 86-498-A
E | OF PLANNING § ZONING
:, BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE
'i;% County Office Building
. 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
2 Towson, Maryland 21204
Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this
20s% day of __ Agril 19 g5.
él .lRNOLD LON
3 : Zoning ssioner
petitioner WL&;““ R'ece‘ikvec_i by:
5 pPatiticner's
4 ALTOTNEY  __ AndseuLapayovkes,—Sagquize
T ) ™

S e

O
" CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION !

BETITION L
ZONNG WARIARICE 1
#ih Eiaction Dwinct
Cass NO. 0B-498-A

LOCATION Southwes! corner of
York Rosd and Theime Street (2012
York Road)

DATE AND TIME Wadnescay, Jung
4, 1905, st 830 am

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106,
County Ofhice Budang, 111 W Chee-

TOWSON, MD.,, -~ May 2
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper printed

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on

l E;ucxwﬁnmi: and published
| Pomonior Zowg vewncew L eeee- tay.l4.,19..-86

parmit & fresstandng replace-
ment relocated, double-ince 1.0.
sign of 181 3 square kel n heu of
wu permutied 100 souare Teel
Bang the proparty of UTF — Mary-
lang Limutsd Partnerstup a5 shown
oo pat plan tled with tha Zomeyg

:d

TOWSON )'IME.S

/4 (’17 ./‘ rd
g - »
10 oz il

e e —— i

aveni thal thug Petiion(s)
. & buking permd may e
wittwr) e tinety (30} day ag-
. The Zamng

howswm
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Andrew Lapayowker, Esnuire
1 North Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

ofs

May 2, 1986

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
SW/cor. of York Rd. and Thelma St.
(2312 York Rd.)
8th Election District
UTF - Matyland Limited Partnership - Petitioner
Contract Lessee: Crown Central Petroleum Corp.
Case No. B6-498-A

Q9:%) a.m,.

TIME:

DATE: _ Wednesday, June 4. 1984

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 Wesy Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANECUS CASH RECE!IPT

z..L/ /
OATE, fr f{,{ ;,.‘ [_'.“

ACCOUNT
! s /OO, GO
; AMOUNT
. O
mECEIVED b0 e L P -
FROM: y - :
Ve kT4 T o f
A 1-1,
S0"IPRNES. LN .
FOR:
i P S S LA R | ’

RE OF CASHIER e " w
VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE ) i ;?D L“"f

'“

PETTTION FOR ZONING
YARIANCE
s B

CERTIFICATE OF PUELICATION

Cans Ne. 53-4%-A
LOCATION: Soutkwest Corner of TOWSON, MD., ______. May 15 86
mm]urmm&u(nu """"""""""" 18

DATE AND TIME: Wednesdey, Juns -
4, 1986, m 9:30 s. ;.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106,
County QOffice Buildine, 11] W.
Chesspenke Avenue, Towson.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

publisked in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baitimore County, Md., appearing on

mit § {reestanding replocement, relo-
cated, double-face 1.D. sign of 181.3
square foet i leu of the perminied 100
square feet.

Being the property of UTF —
Maryland Limited Partnership, as

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

shown on piet plan filed with the Zon-
ing Office.

1a the event that this Petition(s) & .
granted, 8 buikling permit may be

ed withia the thirty (30) day appes! - »
period. The Zoaing Commissinaer L

will, however, enteriun any request for
& way of the tomance of asd permut
dunng this period for good cause
shown. Such request must be recerved
i writing by the-date of the hearing =t

e e T S

Pubtisher

By Order Of v
ARNOLD JABLON, ’

| IS . —

I A, B i B e ey
> T RIS i e e I - 7

F
Ea

el YA A o N Al it bSO LA ;
- A s A o dan AL AR T L et o o . aind UL i T ) e i 4 Rt P S S T v il =‘a-. e S A
X . 2 N cxwbmiaea o B L - 1 se s arvem 1 e s B A

R R

g ¢ A v L

: e
it o
¥
3
t
v
* W
1 s
& -
.20
LR
i
Pina Y TR
+ T B g‘b
i a.
§ ES
& PR
b4 R
B T
s
1
i e
. *
3 e
¢
: 4
. HE
¥ -
[
S
i
L
’
3
.
.
¥

WA, i R R a2
.

T

ey

w0

e



QR T TP 2 i . g Lo .

Wit et 4

Ll

it bbbt St Tl 4 Tl . et Vo T R ML
v

e Nokaetilh, Wi K

10°-2
i iD SIGN 174.3
‘ LARDSCAPING . { St PRICE JIGN 2.0
EXISTING ZONING: PARCEL §1 BA AREA “A® = 275 SQUALE FEET AREA Y = sia SQUARE FEET STRUCTURE 41 .0
AREA "B* ~ 740 SQUAAZ FEET  AREA "D* = SQUARE FEET Ty fROpostD 1613 ’
EXISTING DISTRICT: - i HGoA!
’ P TOTAL __ 4005 §Q. FT. = _12.8 X OF TRACT : "1y S, O o miaent AN
' . , 52 OF TRACT 15588  SQ. FT. - "%fﬂﬂ-ﬂ\.“fw"
AEZA ;:ﬂjénmmfs LANDSCAPING CONSISTS OF (DESCRIPTION) 3k -
_-3 7 DISPENSER ISLANDS WITH & JF-stor® PRODUCT DISPINSERS & _ # oot pRicE ' - GP-—. 4
DUAT DISPENSERS CAPABLE OF SERVING /O  CARS AT ANY ONE TIME. LIGHTING SIGN — e} §ah -
TOTAL SERVICING SPACES /O ¢ . X , ' e
TOTAL SERVICING BAYS —_— (Z) TYPE MWETAL HALIDE MEIGHT 16' W/ 24" TWIN ARMS (DESCRIPTION) o . . MD = 69 '
(2) TYPE - HEICH? (DESCRIPTICN) N BRICH POOL . 304
TOTAL BAYS & SPACES Lo, ; * W BLEGLER ~, 7
PARKING CROWN CENTRAL PETROLEUM CORPORATION
SITE AREA RESUIRE.D TOTAL BAYS & SPACES /O # x 1500 SGUARE ' S GRADE .
FEET =/5, SQUARE FEET. MINIMUM AREA REQUIRED 15,000 SQ. FT. PARKING SPACES KEQUIRED THREE POR EACH BAY \ ' PRODUCERS » REFINERS & MARKETERS OF PETROLEUM PRODUCTS AND PETROCHEMICALS
N . , 7 PARNING SPACES PROVIDED i L e | */ GENERAL OFF CES o ONE NORTH CHAALES o P.O. BOX 1168 o BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202
o PROPOSED MNCILLARY & MOTOR O, ANTT [RELZE, § MLND ARAATS + T35, ()1 pARKING MUST BE SET BACK § 7EET FROM STREET PROPERTY LINE) Wﬁ%}} SN LN W
g | ADDITIONAL AREA REQUIRED - 177 Y BLOT PLAN ~ CEROWN SERVAL S7a7/on/ 33
g1 HON = YORK £O, ¢ V7AEL U AVE,
© | PROPOSED COMBEINATION YSES BASE - 3 | 4-2-84 | F/NAL KEVISION ’ - ) .
~ > ; NOTE: NG INDUSTRIAL WATER WILL BE USED OR INDUSTRIAL WASTE WATER DISCHARGED r, A 124
§ ADDITIONAL AREA REQUILED r— FRON TE1S STATION. —y .L 3_26.’, ?EVL‘ ED &,q‘u TO @LO"SETW 7:40/6‘2:1//6/415 ﬁdﬁ“”o Ry re —
) VAR A NCE o. 39l , \ : | 12-27-Ppb AWDLED ZONING STaTU2 SCALE: /= /& DATE: 2 /2 =435, -l
g 10TAL AREA REQUIRED /;fﬁcg ShEcaL Brcedtion e 70-94 /10769 LICHT DETAIL 1D SIGN_w FOUNTAIN wtv. o] OATE DESCRIPTION 7 2079 2z nmser A0 2G5
Z | TOTAL AREA OF TYAC =7 e . - ‘ NoT T, %at : DRAWN CHECKED DRAWING _ REV.
: 2 ) SPECIAL EXCEPTION No. 38-89XA 10/ 11/56 oones SN AL s it CCP -85 lwlg
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£ INSTALL AMNEW &' M/GH BOARD f
)L W BOARD FENEE ~SEE DETAN. DG, | 30t RIW
Ly ~ _ |
= ~x _ c’i’,ﬁ,"”o}fﬁfx’“ IS
(o REFURB/SA LRAINT ALL
EXISTING SIGN ELEVATION SN EX1ET 2 " VAl VENT ALPES -.fslfs DETANL. OWes, |Njf b—
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- # % - i —_—x l L&J
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£ INSTALL NEW &' Al BOARD . a e X l 9p)
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P ERST cuRs REMOVE EXTZT, AT 12 —
. O reanie REDLACE EX/57, \\ |~ |
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